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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024
TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS
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American Legion HS

Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof
C K McClatchy HS

Capital City School

Hiram W Johnson HS
Home/Hospital

John F Kennedy HS

Luther Burbank HS

171
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35
663
30
371

402
368

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024

38
622
41
394
19
410
337

TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS
0 0 171
33 46 152
595 506 2,386
36 7 184
371 361 1,497
12 16 54
385 449 1,646
365 353 1,423

24
30

106

114
96

171
176
2416
184
1603

1760
1519

PERCENTAGE
FOR THE
MONTH

67.18%
86.01%
90.33%
56.27%
85.60%
100.00%
90.19%
88.02%

Cum Attd
Days/89

2023-2024
125.53
158.88
2247.56
125.71
1418.49
156.00
1662.87
1392.66

75.42%
87.28%
92.37%
66.12%
88.62%
100.00%
91.56%
90.03%
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024

TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS
PERCENTAGE FOR | AVERAGE CUMULATIVE ACTUAL
TOTAL MONTH- |  THE MONTH ATTENDANCE
DISTRICT TOTALS END 2023-2024 Actual |  CumAttd | PERCENTAGE
ENROLLMENT Attendance Days/89 2023-2024
2023-2024

ELEMENTARY 19,123 91.29% 17,830 92.84%
MIDDLE 5,990 90.29% 5,622 92.22%
HIGH SCHOOL 10,937 88.70% 9,931 90.67%
TOTAL ALL DISTRICT SEGMENTS 36,050 90.74% 33,383 92.08%

[Total Non-Public Schools as of 2/14/2024 | 229

|Non-Puinc change from prior month
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024
CHARTER SCHOOLS

PERCENTAGE
FOR THE
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024
GRADE BY GRADE ENROLLMENT

Kdgn
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A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf
Abraham Lincoln El

Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8
Bret Harte Elementary

Caleb Greenwood

Camellia Basic Elementary
Capital City School

Caroline Wenzel Elementary
Cesar Chavez ES
Crocker/Riverside Elementary
David Lubin Elementary

Earl Warren Elementary
Edward Kemble Elementary
Elder Creek Elementary

Ethel | Baker Elementary

Ethel Phillips Elementary
Father Keith B Kenny K-6 School
Genevieve Didion Elementary
Golden Empire Elementary

H W Harkness Elementary
Hollywood Park Elementary
Home/Hospital

Hubert H. Bancroft Elementary
Isador Cohen Elementary
James W Marshall Elementary
John Bidwell Elementary

John Cabrillo Elementary

John D Sloat Elementary

John H. Still K-8

John Morse Therapeutic Center
Leataata Floyd Elementary
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School
Mark Twain Elementary

Martin Luther King Jr Elementary
Matsuyama Elementary

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024

295
507
357
194
492
341

99
206
378
638
435
391
451
738
605
416
239
473
429
260
244

61
389
305
335
252
337
221
439

214
694
234
307
439|

CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

1,706
3,836
1,781
1,466
1,835
1,121

404
1,758
2,102
2,570
2,160
2,223
3,092
4,452
5,013
2,869
2,207
1,703
2,360
1,683
1,617

2,830
1,971
2,067
1,822
2,720
1,787
3,357

51
2,311
2,772
1,644
2,266

24,594
41,293
29,793
15,033
41,518
29,323
8,485
16,589
31,411
53,814
36,711
32,654
36,531
60,578
48,104
34,125
18,785
40,638
35,927
21,236
19,777
1,088
30,727
25,249
27,788
21,056
27,406
17,418
35,211
318
16,374
58,915
19,101
24,788

26,300
45,129
31,574
16,499
43,353
30,444
8,889
18,347
33,513
56,384
38,871
34,877
39,623
65,030
53,117
36,994
20,992
42,341
38,287
22,919
21,394
1,088
33,557
27,220
29,855
22,878
30,126
19,205
38,568
369
18,685
61,687
20,745
27,054

93.51%
91.50%
94.36%
91.11%
95.77%
96.32%
95.46%
90.42%
93.73%
95.44%
94.44%
93.63%
92.20%
93.15%
90.56%
92.24%
89.49%
95.98%
93.84%
92.66%
92.44%
100.00%
91.57%
92.76%
93.08%
92.04%
90.97%
90.70%
91.30%
86.18%
87.63%
95.51%
92.08%
91.62%
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A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf
Albert Einstein MS

Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8
California MS

Capital City School

Fern Bacon MS

Genevieve Didion Elementary
Home/Hospital

John H. Still K-8

John Morse Therapeutic Center
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School
Miwok MS

Rosa Parks K-8 School

Sam Brannan MS

School of Engineering and Science
Success Academy K-8

Umoja International Academy
Will C Wood MS

TOTAL

68
597
102
747

60
637
114

42
294

14
115

1,175
428
361
243

20
298
675

5,990

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT
MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024

CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

629
4,165
583
5,701
523
4,684
370

0
2,066
146
509
5,736
3,798
3,276
1,165
156
2,935
4,849

41,291

5,631
49,770
8,501
61,461
4,718
52,700
9,802
582
23,738
981
9,439
99,205
33,907
30,018
20,403
735
23,973
54,751
490,315

6,260
53,935
9,084
67,162
5,241
57,384
10,172
582
25,804
1,127
9,948
104,941
37,705
33,294
21,568
891
26,908
59,600
531,606

PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE

89.95%
92.28%
93.58%
91.51%
90.02%
91.84%
96.36%
100.00%
91.99%
87.05%
94.88%
94.53%
89.93%
90.16%
94.60%
82.49%
89.09%
91.86%
92.23%
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American Legion HS

Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof

C K McClatchy HS

Capital City School

Hiram W Johnson HS
Home/Hospital

John F Kennedy HS

Luther Burbank HS

Rosemont HS

School of Engineering and Science
Umoja International Academy
West Campus HS

Sacramento Accelerated Academy
TOTAL

171
176
2,416
184
1,603
54
1,760
1,519
1,474
278
179
876
247
10,937

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT

MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024

CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

3,642
2,060
16,514
5,733
16,207
0
13,649
13,728
12,962
1,472
947
2,611
**NA

11,172
14,140
200,033
11,188
126,246
910.00
147,995
123,947
120,617
24,020
15,127
75,473

14,814
16,200
216,547
16,921
142,453
910.00
161,644
137,675
133,579
25,492
16,074
78,084

75.42%
87.28%
92.37%
66.12%
88.62%
100.00%
91.56%
90.03%
90.30%
94.23%
94.11%
96.66%
**NA
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-5,000

Month 1 9/22/2023
m Month 2 10/20/2023
Month 3 11/17/2023

Elementary

18,981
19,042
19,090

Middle High Total Variance Dependent
Charter

6,010 10,860 35,851 0 1,483

6,021 10,994 36,057 206 1,476

6,007

Non-Public
Schools
232

232

Independent
Charter
4,216

4,288

Adult Ed.

490
439
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