SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

								Pl	ERCENTAGE FOR THE MONTH		
										Cum Attd	
										Days/89 2023-2024	
American Legion HS	171	0	0	0	0	171	0	171	67.18%	125.53	75.42%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof	0	35	38	33	46	152	24	176	86.01%	158.88	87.28%
C K McClatchy HS	0	663	622	595	506	2,386	30	2416	90.33%	2247.56	92.37%
Capital City School	0	30	41	36	77	184	0	184	56.27%	125.71	66.12%
Hiram W Johnson HS	0	371	394	371	361	1,497	106	1603	85.60%	1418.49	88.62%
Home/Hospital	0	7	19	12	16	54	0	54	100.00%	156.00	100.00%
John F Kennedy HS	0	402	410	385	449	1,646	114	1760	90.19%	1662.87	91.56%
Luther Burbank HS	0	368	337	365	353	1,423	96	1519	88.02%	1392.66	90.03%

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS

		PERCENTAGE FOR	AVERAGE CUMU	LATIVE ACTUAL
	TOTAL MONTH-	THE MONTH	ATTENI	DANCE
DISTRICT TOTALS	END	2023-2024 Actual	Cum Attd	PERCENTAGE
	ENROLLMENT	Attendance	Days/89	2023-2024
			2023-2024	
ELEMENTARY	19,123	91.29%	17,830	92.84%
MIDDLE	5,990	90.29%	5,622	
HIGH SCHOOL	10,937	88.70%	9,931	90.67%
TOTAL ALL DISTRICT SEGMENTS	36,050	90.74%	33,383	92.08%

Total Non-Public Schools as of 2/14/2024	229
--	-----

Non-Public change	from prior month	-2

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 CHARTER SCHOOLS

	FOR THE

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 GRADE BY GRADE ENROLLMENT

Kdgn

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf	295	1,706	24,594	26,300	93.51%
Abraham Lincoln El	507	3,836	41,293	45,129	91.50%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8	357	1,781	29,793	31,574	94.36%
Bret Harte Elementary	194	1,466	15,033	16,499	91.11%
Caleb Greenwood	492	1,835	41,518	43,353	95.77%
Camellia Basic Elementary	34	1,121	29,323	30,444	96.32%
Capital City School	99	404	8,485	8,889	95.46%
Caroline Wenzel Elementary	200	1,758	16,589	18,347	90.42%
Cesar Chavez ES	378	3 2,102	31,411	33,513	93.73%
Crocker/Riverside Elementary	638	3 2,570	53,814	56,384	95.44%
David Lubin Elementary	435	2,160	36,711	38,871	94.44%
Earl Warren Elementary	39	2,223	32,654	34,877	93.63%
Edward Kemble Elementary	45	3,092	36,531	39,623	92.20%
Elder Creek Elementary	738	3 4,452	60,578	65,030	93.15%
Ethel I Baker Elementary	605	5,013	48,104	53,117	90.56%
Ethel Phillips Elementary	416	2,869	34,125	36,994	92.24%
Father Keith B Kenny K-6 School	239	2,207	18,785	20,992	89.49%
Genevieve Didion Elementary	473	1,703	40,638	42,341	95.98%
Golden Empire Elementary	429	2,360	35,927	38,287	93.84%
H W Harkness Elementary	260	1,683	21,236	22,919	92.66%
Hollywood Park Elementary	244	1,617	19,777	21,394	92.44%
Home/Hospital	6	0	1,088	1,088	100.00%
Hubert H. Bancroft Elementary	389	2,830	30,727	33,557	91.57%
Isador Cohen Elementary	305	1,971	25,249	27,220	92.76%
James W Marshall Elementary	335	•	27,788	29,855	93.08%
John Bidwell Elementary	252		21,056	22,878	92.04%
John Cabrillo Elementary	337		27,406	30,126	90.97%
John D Sloat Elementary	22	·	17,418	19,205	90.70%
John H. Still K-8	439		35,211	38,568	91.30%
John Morse Therapeutic Center		51	318	369	86.18%
Leataata Floyd Elementary	214	2,311	16,374	18,685	87.63%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School	694	2,772	58,915	61,687	95.51%
Mark Twain Elementary	234		19,101	20,745	92.08%
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary	30	-1	24,788	27,054	91.62%
Matsuyama Elementary	439	Pony Express Element	ary		

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE

A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf	68	629	5,631	6,260	89.95%
Albert Einstein MS	597	4,165	49,770	53,935	92.28%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8	102	583	8,501	9,084	93.58%
California MS	747	5,701	61,461	67,162	91.51%
Capital City School	60	523	4,718	5,241	90.02%
Fern Bacon MS	637	4,684	52,700	57,384	91.84%
Genevieve Didion Elementary	114	370	9,802	10,172	96.36%
Home/Hospital	42	0	582	582	100.00%
John H. Still K-8	294	2,066	23,738	25,804	91.99%
John Morse Therapeutic Center	14	146	981	1,127	87.05%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School	115	509	9,439	9,948	94.88%
Miwok MS	1,175	5,736	99,205	104,941	94.53%
Rosa Parks K-8 School	428	3,798	33,907	37,705	89.93%
Sam Brannan MS	361	3,276	30,018	33,294	90.16%
School of Engineering and Science	243	1,165	20,403	21,568	94.60%
Success Academy K-8	20	156	735	891	82.49%
Umoja International Academy	298	2,935	23,973	26,908	89.09%
Will C Wood MS	675	4,849	54,751	59,600	91.86%
TOTAL	5,990	41,291	490,315	531,606	92.23%

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ENROLLMENT AND ATTENDANCE REPORT MONTH 5, ENDING FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024 CUMULATIVE TOTAL ABSENCES

American Legion HS	171	3,642	11,172	14,814	75.42%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof	176	2,060	14,140	16,200	87.28%
C K McClatchy HS	2,416	16,514	200,033	216,547	92.37%
Capital City School	184	5,733	11,188	16,921	66.12%
Hiram W Johnson HS	1,603	16,207	126,246	142,453	88.62%
Home/Hospital	54	0	910.00	910.00	100.00%
John F Kennedy HS	1,760	13,649	147,995	161,644	91.56%
Luther Burbank HS	1,519	13,728	123,947	137,675	90.03%
Rosemont HS	1,474	12,962	120,617	133,579	90.30%
School of Engineering and Science	278	1,472	24,020	25,492	94.23%
Umoja International Academy	179	947	15,127	16,074	94.11%
West Campus HS	876	2,611	75,473	78,084	96.66%
Sacramento Accelerated Academy	247	**NA	**NA	**NA	**NA
TOTAL	10,937				

